11  BG 5924, IP 5924 / 04.03.22 en / 521A
	SAFEMASTER
	Emergency Stop Module
	BG 5924, IP 5924
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
	Translation
	of the original instructions
0262839

BG 5924._ _/110:	 Voltage range with expandable tolerance
		  0.85 ... 1.15 UN
Ordering example for Variant
BG 5924	 .48	 /_ _ _	 AC/DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contact
					     Type
IP 5924	 .48	 AC 230 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Contact
					     Type
Standard Types
Variants
Quadratic total current limit curve DC 24 V, AC/DC 24, 48 V
At an altitude > 2000 m adjustment of the curve by -0.5° C / 100 m
(see example 4000 m)
Quadratic total current limit curve AC 110 V, AC 115 V, AC 230 V
At an altitude > 2000 m adjustment of the curve by -0.5° C / 100 m
(see example 4000 m)
Characteristics
M6995_b
50
100
0 10 20 30 40 6050
75
80
T (  C)
25
0
°
I
2 (A )2
�
I =  I + I + I + I
2 2 2 2 2
I  , I  , I  , I    - Current in contact paths
1
1 2 3 4
2 3 4�
Device mounted on distance with aircondition.
Max. current at 55°C ( 2000m) or 45°C (4000m) over�
4 contact paths = 2,5A = 4x2,5 A = 25A2 2 2^
Device mounted without distances heated by
devices with same load.
Max. current at 55
4 contact paths = 2,5A = 4x2,5 A = 25A2 2 2
°C ( 2000m) or 45°C (4000m) over�
^
M12365
50
100
0 10 20 30 40 6050
75
80
T (  C)
25
0
°
I
2 (A )2
�
I =  I + I + I + I
2 2 2 2 2
I  , I  , I  , I    - Current in contact paths
1
1 2 3 4
2 3 4�
Device mounted on distance with aircondition.
Max. current at 55°C ( 2000m) or 45°C (4000m) over�
4 contact paths = 2,5A = 4x2,5 A = 25A2 2 2^
Device mounted without distances heated by
devices with same load.